absence will not be charged against that teacher's sick leave. 

ARTICLE XIV 

LEAVE PROVISIONS 

SICK LEAVE 

14. 1 Each certified person shall receive leave of absence with full pay for 

sickness at a rate of fifteen (15) days a year. These fifteen (15) days may be 

accumulated up to one hundred eighty-five (185) days. Notwithstanding the foregoing, 

any teacher who has accrued more than one hundred eighty-five (185) sick days as of 

June 30, 2007 shall be permitted to retain such accumulated sick days, but shall not be 

permitted to accumulate any additional sick days on or after July 1, 2007 unless and until 

such time as such teacher's total sick leave accumulation falls below one hundred eighty-

five (185) days. Sick leave days used by a teacher in any contract year shall first be 

charged to the teacher's 15-day sick leave allotment for that year, prior to any charge 

against the teacher's accumulated sick leave. Accumulated sick leave will be determined